504029054 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4075713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
TORU KAKIUCHI	09/21/2016		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU				
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	15279966						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504029054 REEL: 039897 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

2016-00622US/57CS08

		(1)	Toru KAKIU	CHI			((5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)					***************************************
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)		***************************************				7)		*********			
	or miromor(o)	(4)						8)					***************************************
		. ,					 ır (\$1.0	0) and					ensiderations paid to ign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO K	ABI	ISHI	KLKA	NSH.	A				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN										
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignoe) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID DISC	HARGIN	IG A	PPA	RATI	JS					
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket N	_									
			for which the unders					r	ation fo	or pater	t in the	United S	tates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep.	2		20	16					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number				***************************************					
application any application any application application application of reexamination of the second application app	1) The undersigned applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Intervitor of the Intervitor of the Intervitor of the Undersigned states resulting from the Velorian conflict herewite (a) The undersigned the Intervitor of Intervito	vention e Assi e Assi agree n or divisible i agree ernatio l agree id Unit l heret seid ap ey the h. d here	n, and any patent(s) gnees may deem ner (s) to execute all papition thereof, or any in obtaining evidence of (s) to execute all papinal Convention for Pre(s) to perform all affect of States patent to the yauthorize(s) and replication(s) to the secutive interest hereiopy grant(s) the firm	issuing ther cessary. eers necessary patent or re and going f eers and do- rotection of l firmative ac ne Assignee request(s) th aid Assigned of Banner	ary in airsue forward cumer Indust ts white the Color, and	conne conne applic d with nts and rial Pro ich ma mmiss Assigr that f	ction we cation be cation be cation be cation be cationed performed by be not cate the cationer of the cationer	ith any ased to terfere many or simile ecession (they the proof th	r interficience. r act wellar agreements to ents to have)	rate as: ference in, for the which m reemen obtain, issue erest, a not ex	which re invention ay be noted in a maintal any and here acuted, ton the	nay be dition, and ecessary in or cord all Letteby cover and will is assign	eclared concerning to cooperate with in connection with offirm by reissue or ters Patents of the snants that he has not execute, any
	In witness whereof,	execu											
Date	Sep. 21	20	<u> </u>	lame of inv	entor	***************************************	Ton	K	ab	ruch	<u>`</u>		(SEAL)
Date)	******	**************************************	lame of Inv	entor								(SEAL)
Date			A	lame of Inv	entor						***		(SEAL)
Date			<i>N</i>	lame of Inv	entor								(SEAL)
Date	·		N	lame of lnv	entor						************		(SEAL)
Date		····		lame of Inv	entor			************					(SEAL)
Date	(44444444444444444444444444444444444444			lame of Inv	entor								(SEAL)
Date	}		N	lame of Inv	entor								(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 039897 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

Date